PATENTS ONLY

HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGIN

06-16-1998



100738671



1. NA	ME	OF	CONV	ÆYING	PARTY	(IES)
-------	----	----	------	-------	-------	-------

Elyes Zhioua 3 O'Keefe Drive

Ahmed Zaki

K 7 Graduate Terrace

Kingston, RI 02881

Roger A. LeBrun 361 Waites Corner Road West Kingston, RI 02892

Wood River Junction, RI 02881

David Butler

130 Boston Neck Road North Kingston, RI 02852

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES)

The Board of Governors for Higher Education, State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations

199 Promenade Street Providence, RI 02908

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No

NATIII	RE OF	CONVEY	ANCE

Assignment

Security Agreement Merger

Change of Name

Other

Execution Date:

April 28, 1998

4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No(s): ____09/063,090

B. Patent No(s): _

C. Issue Batch No.:

D. Issue Date:

Additional numbers attached? No.

5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED:

Richard L. Stevens Samuels, Gauthier, Stevens & Reppert 225 Franklin Street Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (617) 426-9180, Extension 122

6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED:

7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$40.00 (Enclosed)

If any additional fee(s) are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Order Account noted in item 8.

8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079

9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard L. Stevens

Name of Person Signing

27 May 94

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Date: May 27, 1998

06/15/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000160 09063090

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9236 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS: Elves Zhioua Ahmed Zaki

3 O'Keefe Drive K 7 Graduate Terrace Wood River Junction, Rhode Island 02881 Kingston, Rhode Island 02881

Roger A. LeBrun David Butler

361 Waites Corner Road 130 Boston Neck Road

West Kingston, Rhode Island 02892 North Kingston, Rhode Island 02852

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled: SELF-ACTIVATED ACARICIDE APPLICATOR FOR CONTROLLING ECTOPARASITES ON ANIMALS, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is being filed herewith

WHEREAS: The Board of Governors for Higher Education,

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations

199 Promenade Street

Providence, Rhode Island 02908

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to;

the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

the application and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

RECORDED: 06/16/1998

Ahmed Zaki

David Butler

REEL: 9236 FRAME: 0578